Spielplan 2. DBBL Nord-West Saison 2018/2019

SPIELE_ID SPIELE_SPIELTAG SPIELE_VEREIN_HEIM

4455
4320
4358
4396
4270

4522
4476
4309
4486
4289

4359
4330
4290
4523
4271

4310
4321
4487
4477
4456

4291
4331
4524
4397
4457

> b B B PH w w w w w N NN NN |l T T R )

(S22 N, BV, 0, |

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

Bender Baskets Griinberg
GISA LIONS SV Halle

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
Krofdorf Knights

SG Bergische Lowen
GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
TG Neuss Tigers

BBZ Opladen

ASC Theresianum Mainz

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
ALBA BERLIN

ASC Theresianum Mainz
SG Bergische Lowen
Krofdorf Knights

TG Neuss Tigers

GISA LIONS SV Halle

BBZ Opladen

GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
Bender Baskets Griinberg

ASC Theresianum Mainz

ALBA BERLIN

SG Bergische Lowen

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
Bender Baskets Griinberg

SPIELE_VEREIN_GAST

BBZ Opladen

TG Neuss Tigers

SG Bergische Lowen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
GirolLive Panthers Osnabrick

GISA LIONS SV Halle

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
Krofdorf Knights

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
ALBA BERLIN

TG Neuss Tigers

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
Bender Baskets Griinberg
GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
GISA LIONS SV Halle

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

SG Bergische Lowen

ASC Theresianum Mainz

ALBA BERLIN

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
BBZ Opladen

TG Neuss Tigers

Krofdorf Knights

GISA LIONS SV Halle

SPIELE_HALLE

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

ERDGAS Sportarena

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
FERI Sportpark
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

Schulzentrum Herkenrath
OSC Halle A
Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
WHG Halle

Sporthalle Theresianum

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
Max-Schmeling-Halle B

Sporthalle Theresianum
Schulzentrum Herkenrath
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
ERDGAS Sportarena

WHG Halle

OSC Halle A

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

Sporthalle Theresianum
Max-Schmeling-Halle A
Schulzentrum Herkenrath
FERI Sportpark

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

N\(@@
- N
DBEL
i
i
SPIELE_DATUM

29.09.2018 15:00
29.09.2018 18:00
29.09.2018 18:30
29.09.2018 19:00
30.09.2018 16:30

03.10.2018 15:30
03.10.2018 16:00
03.10.2018 16:00
03.10.2018 16:30
03.10.2018 20:00

06.10.2018 18:30
06.10.2018 19:00
06.10.2018 20:00
07.10.2018 15:30
07.10.2018 16:30

13.10.2018 17:30
13.10.2018 18:00
13.10.2018 18:30
14.10.2018 16:00
14.10.2018 16:30

20.10.2018 17:30
20.10.2018 18:00
21.10.2018 15:30
21.10.2018 16:30
21.10.2018 16:30



4311
4322
4525
4478
4272

4332
4502
4292
4488
4458

4312
4323
4360
4479
4273

4503
4333
4293
4459
4490

4313
4325
4361
4526
4399

4334
4480
4461
4274
4491

0 00 00 00 00 N N NN [<2I) Bie) B e) o))

O OV OV O O

10.
10.
10.
10.
10.

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag
. Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

TG Neuss Tigers

GISA LIONS SV Halle

SG Bergische Lowen
GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
Krofdorf Knights

ALBA BERLIN

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
ASC Theresianum Mainz

BBZ Opladen

Bender Baskets Griinberg

TG Neuss Tigers

GISA LIONS SV Halle

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
Krofdorf Knights

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
ALBA BERLIN

ASC Theresianum Mainz
Bender Baskets Griinberg

BBZ Opladen

TG Neuss Tigers

GISA LIONS SV Halle

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

SG Bergische Lowen

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg

ALBA BERLIN

GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
Bender Baskets Griinberg
Krofdorf Knights

BBZ Opladen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
ALBA BERLIN

Bender Baskets Griinberg

BBZ Opladen

Krofdorf Knights

SG Bergische Lowen

GISA LIONS SV Halle

GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

Bender Baskets Griinberg

BBZ Opladen

ALBA BERLIN

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
ASC Theresianum Mainz

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
GirolLive Panthers Osnabrick
SG Bergische Lowen
Krofdorf Knights

TG Neuss Tigers

ALBA BERLIN

GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
BBZ Opladen

Krofdorf Knights

Bender Baskets Griinberg

GISA LIONS SV Halle

TG Neuss Tigers

SG Bergische Lowen

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
ASC Theresianum Mainz

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
ERDGAS Sportarena
Schulzentrum Herkenrath
OSC Halle A
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

ALBA-Trainingszentrum
FERI Sportpark

Sporthalle Theresianum
WHG Halle

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle

ERDGAS Sportarena

Grolturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)
OSC Halle A
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

FERI Sportpark
ALBA-Trainingszentrum
Sporthalle Theresianum
Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule
WHG Halle

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle

ERDGAS Sportarena

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
Schulzentrum Herkenrath

FERI Sportpark

Max-Schmeling-Halle B
OSC Halle A

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule
Eduard-David-Sporthalle
WHG Halle

27.10.2018 17:30
27.10.2018 18:00
28.10.2018 15:30
28.10.2018 16:00
28.10.2018 16:30

03.11.2018 17:45
03.11.2018 19:00
03.11.2018 20:00
04.11.2018 16:30
04.11.2018 16:30

10.11.2018 17:30
10.11.2018 18:00
10.11.2018 18:30
11.11.2018 16:00
11.11.2018 16:30

18.11.2018 16:30
24.11.2018 18:00
24.11.2018 20:00
25.11.2018 16:30
25.11.2018 18:00

01.12.2018 17:30
01.12.2018 18:00
01.12.2018 18:30
02.12.2018 15:30
02.12.2018 15:30

15.12.2018 19:30
16.12.2018 16:00
16.12.2018 16:30
16.12.2018 16:30
16.12.2018 16:30



4335
4460
4489
4362
4314

4294
4324
4527
4481
4275

4315
4364
4400
4492
4462

4336
4316
4326
4401
4276

4365
4295
4528
4493
4463

4337
4482
4327
4277
4494

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

14.
14.
14.
14.
14.

15.
15.
15.
15.
15.

16.
16.
16.
16.
16.

17.
17.
17.
17.
17.

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

ALBA BERLIN

Bender Baskets Griinberg
BBZ Opladen

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
TG Neuss Tigers

ASC Theresianum Mainz
GISA LIONS SV Halle

SG Bergische Lowen
GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
Krofdorf Knights

TG Neuss Tigers

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
BBZ Opladen

Bender Baskets Griinberg

ALBA BERLIN

TG Neuss Tigers

GISA LIONS SV Halle

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
Krofdorf Knights

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
ASC Theresianum Mainz
SG Bergische Lowen

BBZ Opladen

Bender Baskets Griinberg

ALBA BERLIN

GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
GISA LIONS SV Halle
Krofdorf Knights

BBZ Opladen

SG Bergische Lowen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
Krofdorf Knights

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
GiroLive Panthers Osnabrick

TG Neuss Tigers

ALBA BERLIN

Bender Baskets Griinberg

BBZ Opladen

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg

SG Bergische Lowen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
GISA LIONS SV Halle

ALBA BERLIN

GiroLive Panthers Osnabrick

ASC Theresianum Mainz
BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
Bender Baskets Griinberg
BBZ Opladen

SG Bergische Lowen

Krofdorf Knights

GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
GISA LIONS SV Halle

TG Neuss Tigers

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
SG Bergische Lowen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
TG Neuss Tigers

Bender Baskets Griinberg

Max-Schmeling-Halle A

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

WHG Halle

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle

Sporthalle Theresianum
ERDGAS Sportarena
Schulzentrum Herkenrath
OSC Halle A
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
FERI Sportpark

WHG Halle

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

Max-Schmeling-Halle A
Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
ERDGAS Sportarena
FERI Sportpark
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

Grolturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)
Sporthalle Theresianum
Schulzentrum Herkenrath

WHG Halle

Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule

Max-Schmeling-Halle A
OSC Halle A

ERDGAS Sportarena
Eduard-David-Sporthalle
WHG Halle

17.11.2018 18:00
18.11.2018 16:30
18.11.2018 16:30
24.11.2018 20:00
22.12.2018 17:30

12.01.2019 17:30
12.01.2019 18:00
13.01.2019 15:30
13.01.2019 16:00
13.01.2019 16:30

19.01.2019 17:30
19.01.2019 19:30
20.01.2019 15:30
20.01.2019 16:30
20.01.2019 16:30

26.01.201917:30
26.01.2019 17:30
26.01.2019 18:00
26.01.2019 19:00
27.01.2019 16:30

02.02.2019 18:30
02.02.2019 20:00
03.02.2019 15:30
03.02.2019 16:30
03.02.2019 16:30

09.02.2019 18:00
10.02.2019 16:00
10.02.2019 16:00
10.02.2019 16:30
10.02.2019 16:30



4317
4366
4296
4529
4402

4338
4403
4483
4328
4495

4297
4464
4530
4484
4278

4339
4367
4404
4531
4329

4485
4298
4368
4318
4279

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.

19.
19.
19.
19.
19.

20.
20.
20.
20.
20.

21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

22.
22.
22.
22.
22.

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag
Spieltag

Stand: 01.08.2018

TG Neuss Tigers

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

ASC Theresianum Mainz

SG Bergische Lowen

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg

ALBA BERLIN

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
GISA LIONS SV Halle

BBZ Opladen

ASC Theresianum Mainz
Bender Baskets Griinberg

SG Bergische Lowen
GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
Krofdorf Knights

ALBA BERLIN

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes
Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
SG Bergische Lowen

GISA LIONS SV Halle

GiroLive Panthers Osnabriick
ASC Theresianum Mainz

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

TG Neuss Tigers

Krofdorf Knights

GISA LIONS SV Halle

GirolLive Panthers Osnabriick
Krofdorf Knights

BBZ Opladen

ALBA BERLIN

Bender Baskets Griinberg
TG Neuss Tigers

Krofdorf Knights

SG Bergische Lowen

BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

BBZ Opladen

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes

GISA LIONS SV Halle

ALBA BERLIN

TG Neuss Tigers

Bender Baskets Griinberg
GiroLive Panthers Osnabrick
ASC Theresianum Mainz
Krofdorf Knights

ALBA BERLIN

Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg
GISA LIONS SV Halle

BBZ Opladen

Bender Baskets Griinberg

Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
GroRturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)
Sporthalle Theresianum
Schulzentrum Herkenrath

FERI Sportpark

Max-Schmeling-Halle A
FERI Sportpark

OSC Halle A

ERDGAS Sportarena
WHG Halle

Sporthalle Theresianum
Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule
Schulzentrum Herkenrath
OSC Halle A
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

Max-Schmeling-Halle A
GroRturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)
FERI Sportpark

Schulzentrum Herkenrath

ERDGAS Sportarena

OSC Halle A

Sporthalle Theresianum

GroRe Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)
Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle
Eduard-David-Sporthalle

16.02.2019 17:30
16.02.2019 18:30
16.02.2019 20:00
17.02.2019 15:30
17.02.2019 16:00

23.02.2019 18:00
23.02.2019 19:00
24.02.2019 16:00
24.02.2019 16:00
24.02.2019 16:30

02.03.201917:30
02.03.2019 19:00
03.03.2019 15:30
03.03.2019 16:00
03.03.2019 16:30

09.03.2019 18:00
09.03.2019 18:30
09.03.2019 19:00
10.03.2019 15:30
10.03.2019 16:00

17.03.2019 16:30
17.03.2019 16:30
17.03.2019 16:30
17.03.2019 16:30
17.03.2019 16:30



