

Spielplan 2. DBBL Nord-West Saison 2018/2019



SPIELE_ID	SPIELE_SPIELTAG	SPIELE_VEREIN_HEIM	SPIELE_VEREIN_GAST	SPIELE_HALLE	SPIELE_DATUM
4455	1. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	BBZ Opladen	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	29.09.2018 15:00
4320	1. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	TG Neuss Tigers	ERDGAS Sportarena	29.09.2018 18:00
4358	1. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	SG Bergische Löwen	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	29.09.2018 18:30
4396	1. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	ASC Theresianum Mainz	FERI Sportpark	29.09.2018 19:00
4270	1. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	30.09.2018 16:30
4522	2. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	03.10.2018 15:30
4476	2. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	OSC Halle A	03.10.2018 16:00
4309	2. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	Krofdorf Knights	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	03.10.2018 16:00
4486	2. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	WHG Halle	03.10.2018 16:30
4289	2. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	ALBA BERLIN	Sporthalle Theresianum	03.10.2018 20:00
4359	3. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	TG Neuss Tigers	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	06.10.2018 18:30
4330	3. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Max-Schmeling-Halle B	06.10.2018 19:00
4290	3. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Sporthalle Theresianum	06.10.2018 20:00
4523	3. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	07.10.2018 15:30
4271	3. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	07.10.2018 16:30
4310	4. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	13.10.2018 17:30
4321	4. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	ERDGAS Sportarena	13.10.2018 18:00
4487	4. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	SG Bergische Löwen	WHG Halle	13.10.2018 18:30
4477	4. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	ASC Theresianum Mainz	OSC Halle A	14.10.2018 16:00
4456	4. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	ALBA BERLIN	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	14.10.2018 16:30
4291	5. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Sporthalle Theresianum	20.10.2018 17:30
4331	5. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	BBZ Opladen	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	20.10.2018 18:00
4524	5. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	TG Neuss Tigers	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	21.10.2018 15:30
4397	5. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Krofdorf Knights	FERI Sportpark	21.10.2018 16:30
4457	5. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	21.10.2018 16:30

4311	6. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	27.10.2018 17:30
4322	6. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	ERDGAS Sportarena	27.10.2018 18:00
4525	6. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	ALBA BERLIN	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	28.10.2018 15:30
4478	6. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Bender Baskets Grünberg	OSC Halle A	28.10.2018 16:00
4272	6. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	BBZ Opladen	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	28.10.2018 16:30
4332	7. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	Krofdorf Knights	ALBA-Trainingszentrum	03.11.2018 17:45
4502	7. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	SG Bergische Löwen	FERI Sportpark	03.11.2018 19:00
4292	7. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Sporthalle Theresianum	03.11.2018 20:00
4488	7. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	WHG Halle	04.11.2018 16:30
4458	7. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	04.11.2018 16:30
4312	8. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	10.11.2018 17:30
4323	8. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	BBZ Opladen	ERDGAS Sportarena	10.11.2018 18:00
4360	8. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	ALBA BERLIN	Großturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)	10.11.2018 18:30
4479	8. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	OSC Halle A	11.11.2018 16:00
4273	8. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	11.11.2018 16:30
4503	9. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	FERI Sportpark	18.11.2018 16:30
4333	9. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	ALBA-Trainingszentrum	24.11.2018 18:00
4293	9. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	SG Bergische Löwen	Sporthalle Theresianum	24.11.2018 20:00
4459	9. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Krofdorf Knights	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	25.11.2018 16:30
4490	9. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	TG Neuss Tigers	WHG Halle	25.11.2018 18:00
4313	10. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	ALBA BERLIN	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	01.12.2018 17:30
4325	10. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	ERDGAS Sportarena	01.12.2018 18:00
4361	10. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	BBZ Opladen	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	01.12.2018 18:30
4526	10. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	Krofdorf Knights	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	02.12.2018 15:30
4399	10. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Bender Baskets Grünberg	FERI Sportpark	02.12.2018 15:30
4334	11. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Max-Schmeling-Halle B	15.12.2018 19:30
4480	11. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	TG Neuss Tigers	OSC Halle A	16.12.2018 16:00
4461	11. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	SG Bergische Löwen	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	16.12.2018 16:30
4274	11. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	16.12.2018 16:30
4491	11. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	ASC Theresianum Mainz	WHG Halle	16.12.2018 16:30

4335	12. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	SG Bergische Löwen	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	17.11.2018 18:00
4460	12. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	18.11.2018 16:30
4489	12. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	Krofdorf Knights	WHG Halle	18.11.2018 16:30
4362	12. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	24.11.2018 20:00
4314	12. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	22.12.2018 17:30
4294	13. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	TG Neuss Tigers	Sporthalle Theresianum	12.01.2019 17:30
4324	13. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	ALBA BERLIN	ERDGAS Sportarena	12.01.2019 18:00
4527	13. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	13.01.2019 15:30
4481	13. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	BBZ Opladen	OSC Halle A	13.01.2019 16:00
4275	13. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	13.01.2019 16:30
4315	14. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	SG Bergische Löwen	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	19.01.2019 17:30
4364	14. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	19.01.2019 19:30
4400	14. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	GISA LIONS SV Halle	FERI Sportpark	20.01.2019 15:30
4492	14. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	ALBA BERLIN	WHG Halle	20.01.2019 16:30
4462	14. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	20.01.2019 16:30
4336	15. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	26.01.2019 17:30
4316	15. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	26.01.2019 17:30
4326	15. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Bender Baskets Grünberg	ERDGAS Sportarena	26.01.2019 18:00
4401	15. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	BBZ Opladen	FERI Sportpark	26.01.2019 19:00
4276	15. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	SG Bergische Löwen	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	27.01.2019 16:30
4365	16. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Krofdorf Knights	Großturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)	02.02.2019 18:30
4295	16. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Sporthalle Theresianum	02.02.2019 20:00
4528	16. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	03.02.2019 15:30
4493	16. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	GISA LIONS SV Halle	WHG Halle	03.02.2019 16:30
4463	16. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	TG Neuss Tigers	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	03.02.2019 16:30
4337	17. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	09.02.2019 18:00
4482	17. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	SG Bergische Löwen	OSC Halle A	10.02.2019 16:00
4327	17. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	ASC Theresianum Mainz	ERDGAS Sportarena	10.02.2019 16:00
4277	17. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	TG Neuss Tigers	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	10.02.2019 16:30
4494	17. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	Bender Baskets Grünberg	WHG Halle	10.02.2019 16:30

4317	18. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	16.02.2019 17:30
4366	18. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Großturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)	16.02.2019 18:30
4296	18. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Krofdorf Knights	Sporthalle Theresianum	16.02.2019 20:00
4529	18. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	BBZ Opladen	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	17.02.2019 15:30
4402	18. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	ALBA BERLIN	FERI Sportpark	17.02.2019 16:00
4338	19. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	23.02.2019 18:00
4403	19. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	TG Neuss Tigers	FERI Sportpark	23.02.2019 19:00
4483	19. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	Krofdorf Knights	OSC Halle A	24.02.2019 16:00
4328	19. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	SG Bergische Löwen	ERDGAS Sportarena	24.02.2019 16:00
4495	19. Spieltag	BBZ Opladen	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	WHG Halle	24.02.2019 16:30
4297	20. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	BBZ Opladen	Sporthalle Theresianum	02.03.2019 17:30
4464	20. Spieltag	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Sporth. Theo-Koch-Schule	02.03.2019 19:00
4530	20. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	03.03.2019 15:30
4484	20. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	GISA LIONS SV Halle	OSC Halle A	03.03.2019 16:00
4278	20. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	ALBA BERLIN	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	03.03.2019 16:30
4339	21. Spieltag	ALBA BERLIN	TG Neuss Tigers	Max-Schmeling-Halle A	09.03.2019 18:00
4367	21. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Großturnhalle Pestalozzischule (PES)	09.03.2019 18:30
4404	21. Spieltag	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	FERI Sportpark	09.03.2019 19:00
4531	21. Spieltag	SG Bergische Löwen	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Schulzentrum Herkenrath	10.03.2019 15:30
4329	21. Spieltag	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Krofdorf Knights	ERDGAS Sportarena	10.03.2019 16:00
4485	22. Spieltag	GiroLive Panthers Osnabrück	ALBA BERLIN	OSC Halle A	17.03.2019 16:30
4298	22. Spieltag	ASC Theresianum Mainz	Elangeni Falcons Bad Homburg	Sporthalle Theresianum	17.03.2019 16:30
4368	22. Spieltag	BG 89 AVIDES Hurricanes	GISA LIONS SV Halle	Große Halle am Vareler Weg (GHV)	17.03.2019 16:30
4318	22. Spieltag	TG Neuss Tigers	BBZ Opladen	Elmar-Frings-Sporthalle	17.03.2019 16:30
4279	22. Spieltag	Krofdorf Knights	Bender Baskets Grünberg	Eduard-David-Sporthalle	17.03.2019 16:30

Stand: 01.08.2018